

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3491 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	27.02.2026	<u>CGR,J</u> Office report shows that notice has been served on the respondents. However, none appears. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to take out person notice to the respondent. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out to the respondent by speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. List this matter after four (04) weeks. CGR,J ANS	

--	--	--	--